GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2512
ANSWERED ON 5™ MARCH, 2020

MAINTENANCE OF NHs IN BIHAR
2512, SHRI DINESH CHANDRA YADAV:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
Aeh URde SR XoHr 73

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the present condition of all the National Highways (NHs) in Bihar is very poor due
to which accidents are taking place on these Highways;

(b) if s0, the detatls thereof;

(¢} whether the Government proposes to carry out repair work on all the NHs in Bihar; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)& (b) National highways in Bihar are in traffic worthy condition except for 680.25 km length,
However, no such accidents are taking place on these stretches.

{c)& (d) The Repair & Maintenance of National Highways are continuous process. The repair
works of National Highways are taken up as and when required subject to availability of Fund.
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